in Marathi in consultation with representatives of the PAPs. Survey Questionnaire format is 

enclosed at Annexure I. The Structures vacated from NMIA core area are approx. 2786 and 

considering other PAPs whose land is acquired for NMIA, the sample size of the Survey is 

more than 4500 (Four Thousand Five Hundred ). Details of the all NMIA PAPs are required to 

be collected through this survey. The duration of the Assignment is Six Months.  

5. Scope: 

The scope of the Survey assignment is described in following Tasks: 

Task 1:   The Agency is expected to prepare Comments and FAQs on Questionnaire prepared by